

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

ARBITRATION PETITION (L.) NO. 6722 OF 2026

L & T Finance Limited

... Petitioner

V/s.

Omkar Tarunkumar Singh & Ors.

...Respondents

---

**Mr. Nilkant D. Gadge** *i/b. Mr. Narayan R. Awate, for the Petitioner.*

**Mr. Raj Kapadia**, *for the Respondent.*

---

**CORAM: SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.**

**DATED: 21 April 2026.**

**P.C.:**

- 1) Mr. Kapadia, the learned counsel appearing for the Respondent tenders Affidavit-in-Reply. He submits that the Petitioner had infact given an offer for issuing settlement letter upon Respondents paying 2 EMIs. He submits that the Respondents have accordingly paid the 2 EMIs. However, the Petitioner has failed to issue settlement letter.
- 2) Mr. Gadge, the learned counsel appearing for the Petitioner seeks time to take instructions.
- 3) List on **24 April 2026.**

**[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]**